GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7194
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012

HELD UP PROJECTS OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda;Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B. ;Vijayan Shri A.K.S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the held-up road projects in the country due to lack of co-ordination between the Centre and the States as well as
between the Government and the companies executing road projects;

(b) whether the Government proposes to constitute a Committee to sort out such issues and formulate an action plan to ensure fast
amicable decision in such cases;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the claims preferred by the companies which are under dispute; and

(d) the details of the road projects which have been dropped due to financial crunch in remote, tribal and backward areas of the
country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)
(@) None, Madam.
(b) & (c) Does not arise.

(d) None, Madam.
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